

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(6836/2025) IN LPA 253/2025

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA vice
Mr. A. R. Malik, Sr. AAG
Vs.

ABDUL RAZAK SOFI ...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

O
29-10-2025

The matter was passed over as adjourned as none had appeared for the appellants. On a revised call, we are informed that Mr. A. R. Malik, learned Sr. AAG, is indisposed. A short adjournment is prayed for.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 03.11.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
29-10-2025
Aadil