

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)

CJ Court

Case No. : CM No. 6836/2025 in
LPA No. 253/2025
CM No. 6837/2025

Union Territory of J&K and others Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gull, GA vice
Mr. A.R. Malik, Sr.AAG

Vs

Abdul Razak Sofi Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
03.11.2025

The record shows that the matter was adjourned twice earlier owing to the non-availability of counsel for the appellants. The position is not any different even today as again the adjournment is prayed for.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 24.12.2025.

It is made clear that if the matter is not argued on the adjourned date, appropriate orders shall follow.

(RAJNESH OSWAL) (ARUN PALLI)
JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
03.11.2025
Pawan Chopra