

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
(THOUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

**CJ Court**

Case: CM No. 6836/2025 in  
LPA No. 253/2025  
CM No. 6837/2025

Union Territory of J&K and ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. A R Malik, Sr. AAG.

V/s

Abdul Razak Sofi.

.... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**29.12.2025**

**(CM No. 6836/2025)(condonation of delay).**

This is an application seeking condonation of 2802 days' delay in filling the accompanying appeal.

Notice to the respondent.

Adjourned to February 23, 2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu  
29.12.2025  
Sunita/Secy.